

IVF PRICE LIST

Self-payers

This price list is valid for patients who are not insured by any health insurance company in Czech Republic.

The prices are fixed in EUR and the payments can be made by card or in cash. The valid exchange rate (currently announced by Czech national Bank) will be used in case of possible recalculation to CZK.

The prices for stimulation medication are fixed in CZK and it is only possible to pay for medication in CZK.

FIRST CONSULTATION		
PERSONAL/ONLINE CONSULTATION		€ 0
FEE FOR FURTHER CONSULTATIONS TO THE MEDICAL CYCLE	Personal / online - 30 minutes	€ 55

COMPLETE IVF CYCLE € 2 900

PRICE INCLUDES:

- ✓ Consultation and ultrasound examinations during the treatment cycle.
- ✓ Tests for HIV, hepatitis B, hepatitis C and syphilis for both partners (at the latest on the day of the egg and sperm collection).
- √ Oocyte pick-up and general anaesthesia
- √ Sperm analysis of the partner
- \checkmark ICSI, extended cultivation, assisted hatching if required
- √ First embryotransfer
- ✓ Pre-operative examination in case of having second follicle tracking scan at our GENNET clinic

PRICE DOES NOT INCLUDE:

- **x** Other additional laboratory methods (according to the recommendation of IVF specialist/embryologist and wish of the patients).
- **x** Medication

PAYMENT PROCEDURE:

- € 1 000 on the first day of stimulation at the latest.
- € 1 000 on the day of egg collection. In the event that the egg colection does not take place, this amount will not be charged.
- € 900 on the day of Embryotransfer. In the event that the embryo transfer does not take place, this amount will not be charged
- Fee for additional laboratory methods is charged on the day of embryo transfer or on the day of freezing of the embryos (depending on what comes first).







IVF GENETICS € 4 700

PRICE INCLUDES:

- √ Consultation and ultrasound examinations during the treatment cycle.
- ✓ Tests for HIV, hepatitis B, hepatitis C and syphilis for both partners (at the latest on the day of the egg and sperm collection).
- √ Oocyte pick-up and general anaesthesia
- √ Sperm analysis of the partner
- \checkmark ICSI, extended cultivation, assisted hatching if required
- ✓ Biopsy and PGT-A testing of all suitable blastocysts
- ✓ Vitrification and 12-month embryo storage
- √ First embryotransfer
- √ Pre-operative examination in case of having second follicle tracking scan at our GENNET clinic

PRICE DOES NOT INCLUDE:

- × Other additional laboratory methods (according to the recommendation of IVF specialist/embryologist and wish of the patients).
- × Medication

PAYMENT PROCEDURE:

- € 1 000 on the first day of stimulation at the latest.
- € 1 000 on the day of egg collection. In the event that the egg colection does not take place, this amount will not be charged.
- € 1800 on the day of biopsy for PGT-A. In the event that the biopsy does not take place, this amount will not be charged.
- € 900 on the day of Embryotransfer. In the event that the embryo transfer does not take place, this amount will not be charged
- Fee for additional laboratory methods is charged on the day of freezing of the embryos.

OWN FROZEN EMBRYO TRANSFER CYCLE

€ 900

PRICE INCLUDES:

- \checkmark Consultation and ultrasound examinations during the treatment cycle
- ✓ Preparation of the embryos
- √ First Embryotransfer

PRICE DOES NOT INCLUDE:

***** Medication and other additional laboratory methods (according to the recommendation of IVF specialist/embryologist and wish of the patients).



At our clinics it is possible to pay in cash or by credit card.



FQ-FIN-002 01/04/2025 V11



IVF CYCLE WITH DONATED EGGS

€ 5 900

PRICE INCLUDES:

- ✓ Initial consultation and ultrasound examinations during the treatment cycle.
- √ The costs associated with the donation (incl. monitoring of donor's cycle, egg collection, medication for the donor and reimbursement of donor's expenses).
- √ Tests for HIV, hepatitis B, hepatitis C and syphilis for male partner
- √ Sperm analysis + sperm freezing and one year storage
- √ ICSI, extended cultivation, assisted hatching if required
- √ First embryotransfer
- √ This program guarantees our patients at least 2 embryos in blastocyst stage assuming that the sperm quality is not qualified as OAT (oligoasthenoteratozoospermia) or worse on the day of the fertilization (according to the WHO). In case that the patient receives only 1 blastocyst and does not become pregnant (confirmed heartbeat), we create at least 1 more embryo in asynchronous cycle (it means that the patient receives at least 1 additional embryo from oocyte of another donor). In case that there is no blastocyst and the patient does not become pregnant (confirmed heartbeat), she's entitled to another cycle with 100% discount.
- ✓ In case of asynchronous cycle, the frozen embryo transfer is charged according to the valid price list. The fee for vitrification is charged in case that there are 2 or more embryos frozen during the asynchronous cycle.
- √ The third cycle is for free for patients who do not get pregnant (confirmed heartbeat) even after two cycles with donated oocytes (after transfer of all embryos created during these two cycles) and the sperm quality was not qualified as OAT or worse in both cycles (according to the WHO).
- √ The patient is entitled to the 3rd cycle free of charge for a period of 12 months from the last embryo transfer.

PRICE DOES NOT INCLUDE:

- × Other additional laboratory methods (according to the recommendation of IVF specialist/embryologist and wishes of the patients).
- × Medication

PAYMENT PROCEDURE:

- € 800 upon the treatment date confirmation
- € 5 100 on the day of the donor's egg collection at the latest.
- Fee for additional laboratory methods is charged on the day of embryo transfer or on the day of freezing of the embryos (depending on what comes first).







IVF CYCLE WITH DONATED EGGS PREMIUM

€ 7 090

PRICE INCLUDES:

- √ Initial consultation and ultrasound examinations during the treatment cycle.
- √ The costs associated with the donation (incl. monitoring of donor's cycle, egg collection, medication for the donor and reimbursement of donor's expenses).
- ✓ Tests for HIV, hepatitis B, hepatitis C and syphilis for male partner
- √ Sperm analysis + sperm freezing and one year storage (upon request)
- √ ICSI, extended cultivation, microfludic sperm sorting, Embryoscope+, Embryoglue, assisted hatching
 if required
- √ Vitrification (2 straws) + 24 months embryo storage (each additional straw for € 54)
- √ First embryotransfer
- √ 3 hours of psychological counselling in English (the first session takes place in person at the clinic during your stay in Prague).
- ✓ **This program guarantees** our patients at least 2 embryos in blastocyst stage assuming that the sperm quality is not qualified as OAT (oligoasthenoteratozoospermia) or worse on the day of the fertilization (according to the WHO). In case that the patient receives only 1 blastocyst and does not become pregnant (confirmed heartbeat), we create at least 1 more embryo in asynchronous cycle (it means that the patient receives at least 1 additional embryo from oocyte of another donor). In case that there is no blastocyst and the patient does not become pregnant (confirmed heartbeat), she 's entitled to another cycle with 100% discount.
- ✓ In case of asynchronous cycle, the frozen embryo transfer is charged according to the valid price list. The fee for vitrification is charged in case that there are 2 or more embryos frozen during the asynchronous cycle.
- √ The third cycle is for free for patients who do not get pregnant (confirmed heartbeat) even after two cycles with donated oocytes (after transfer of all embryos created during these two cycles) and the sperm quality was not qualified as OAT or worse in both cycles (according to the WHO).
- ✓ The patient is entitled to the 3rd cycle free of charge for a period of 12 months from the last embryo transfer.

PRICE DOES NOT INCLUDE:

- × Other additional laboratory methods (according to the recommendation of IVF specialist/embryologist and wishes of the patients).
- × Medication

PAYMENT PROCEDURE:

- € 800 upon the treatment date confirmation
- € 5 100 on the day of the donor's egg collection at the latest.
- € 1 190 on the day of embryo transfer or on the day of freezing of the embryos (depending on what comes first).
- Fee for additional laboratory methods is charged on the day of embryo transfer or on the day of freezing of the embryos (depending on what comes first).







CYCLE WITH FROZEN DONATED EMBRYO WITH GUARANTEE

PRICE INCLUDES:

- ✓ Initial consultation and and ultrasound examinations during the treatment cycle.
- √ The costs associated with the donation (incl. the medication for the donors and their examinations).
- √ Guaranteed priority order in case of unsuccessful thawing of embryos. The payment is only charged for actually transferred embryos.
- √ Third cycle free of charge if the patient does not become pregnant (confirmed heartbeat) at our clinic even after two cycles with donated embryos. In case that there were two blastocysts transferred each time during the 1st and 2nd cycle, the patient is entitled to a transfer of two blastocysts free of charge in the third cycle. In all remaining cases, the patient is entitled to transfer of 1 blastocyst for free in the third cycle. In all remaining cases, the patient is entitled to transfer of 1 blastocyst for free in the third cycle.
- √ The patient is entitled to the 3rd cycle free of charge for a period of 12 months from the last embryo transfer.
- ✓ In case that the patient does not avail of any of the included methods or examinations at GENNET clinic, the price of the package is not reduced.

CYCLE WITH:

- √ 1 blastocyst € 1800
- √ 2 blastocysts € 3 600

PRICE DOES NOT INCLUDE:

- × Other additional laboratory methods (according to the recommendation of IVF specialist/embryologist and wishes of the patients).
- × Medication

PAYMENT PROCEDURE:

- 500 € upon the confirmation of the donors
- The remaining balance must be paid on the day of embryo transfer at the latest.
- Fee for additional laboratory methods is charged on the day of embryo transfer.

CYCLE WITH GENETICALLY TESTED (PGT-A) DONATED EMBRYOS

PRICE INCLUDES:

- ✓ Initial consultation and ultrasound examinations during the treatment cycle.
- ✓ The costs associated with the donation (incl. the medication for the donor and their examinations).
- √ There is a guarantee of an euploid blastocyst (after PGT-A/PGT-SR examination).
- √ Guaranteed priority order in case of unsuccessful thawing of embryos. The payment is only charged for actually transferred embryos.
- √ Third cycle free of charge if the patient does not become pregnant (confirmed heartbeat) at our clinic even after two cycles with donated embryos. In case that there were two blastocysts transferred each time during the 1st and 2nd cycle, the patient is entitled to a transfer of two blastocysts free of charge in the third cycle. In all remaining cases, the patient is entitled to transfer of 1 blastocyst for free in the third cycle.
- ✓ The patient is entitled to the 3rd cycle free of charge for a period of 12 months from the last embryo transfer.
- ✓ In case that the patient does not avail of any of the included methods or examinations at GENNET clinic, the price of the package is not reduced.

CYCLE WITH:

- √ 1 blastocyst € 2 500
- ✓ 2 blastocysts € 5 000

PRICE DOES NOT INCLUDE:

- × Other additional laboratory methods (according to the recommendation of IVF specialist/embryologist and wishes of the patients).
- × Medication

PAYMENT PROCEDURE:

- 500 € upon the confirmation of the donors
- The remaining balance must be paid on the day of embryo transfer at the latest.
- Fee for additional laboratory methods is charged on the day of embryo transfer.





CYCLE WITH OOCYTE FREEZING (social freezing)

€1900

PRICE INCLUDES:

- ✓ Consultation and ultrasound examinations during the treatment cycle.
- ✓ Tests for HIV, hepatitis B, hepatitis C and syphilis for the client (at the latest on the day of the egg collection).
- ✓ Oocyte pick-up and general anaesthesia
- √ Oocyte vitrification (up to 6 oocytes)
- ✓ Preservation of oocytes for 12 months

PRICE DOES NOT INCLUDE:

- × Each additional straw (up to 3 oocytes) € 54
- × Medication
- × Preoperative examination € 145

PAYMENT PROCEDURE:

- € 600 on the first day of stimulation at the latest.
- € 1 300 on the day of egg collection. In the event that the egg collection does not take place, this amount will not be charged.
- In case of using oocytes for future IVF treatment, subsequent fertilization, cultivation, and embryo transfer will be charged according to the valid price list.

EGG SAFE (social freezing)

€ 4 790

PRICE INCLUDES:

- √ 3 complete cycles with oocyte freezing (social freezing)
- ✓ Preservation of oocytes for 24 months

PRICE DOES NOT INCLUDE:

- × Each additional straw (up to 3 oocytes) € 54
- **×** Medication
- × Preoperative examination € 145

PAYMENT PROCEDURE:

- Cycle 1: € 600 on the day of stimulation at the latest, € 1300 on the day of oocyte retrieval
- Cycle 2: € 600 at the latest on the day of the start of stimulation, € 1300 on the day of oocyte retrieval
- Cycle 3: € 600 at the latest on the day of the start of stimulation, € 390 on the day of oocyte retrieval

CONDITIONS:

• To qualify for the discounted price under this package, you must complete 3 cycles of oocyte freezing (completed by oocyte retrieval) within 12 months







LOYALTY PROGRAMME OF GENNET CLINIC

In order to thank our patients for their trust, we have created the GENNET loyalty programme. We greatly appreciate that we are in favour of many of our patients, even in case of an unsuccessful cycle.

The idea is simple: Patients, who are not successfull with their treatment and undergo the same treatment type within another 12 months from the last embryo transfer, receive a 10 % discount on their next treatment at our clinic. This discount applies only on full cycles, not on frozen embryo transfers of embryos created in previous IVF/egg donation cycles.

ADDITIONAL LABORATORY METHODS AND PROCEDURES		
SPERM ANALYSIS		€ 63
MICROFLUIDIC SPERM SORTING		€ 250
SPERM DNA FRAGMENTATION (TUNEL METHOD)		€ 140
DONOR SPERM, 1 STRAW		€ 360
RESERVATION OF A SEMEN DOSE	The reservation is valid for 1 year, afterwards it is charged as storage of biological material	€ 250
TESE	(Incl. histology)	€1800
ICSI		€ 520
PERMANENT MONITORING OF EMBRYOS	Must be booked at least 1 day prior to the egg collection	€ 350
EMBRYOGLUE	Medium supporting implantation	€ 230
ASSISTED HATCHING	In one embryo	€ 170
PROLONGED CULTIVATION OF EMBRYOS		€ 270
EXAMINATION OF AMH LEVEL		€ 35







FREEZING AND PRESERVATION OF BIOLOGICAL MATERIAL		
CRYOPRESERVATION OF SPERM + 1 YEAR OF PRESERVATION	Vitrification of four straws	€ 290
	Each additional straw	€ 54
VITRIFICATION + THE PRESERVATION OF EMBRYOS FOR 1 YEAR	Vitrification of two straws	€ 470
	Each additional straw	€ 54
PRESERVATION OF BIOLOGICAL MATERIAL	Annual fee	€ 162

PACKAGE OF LABORATORY METHODS		
MICROFLUIDIC SPERM SORTING		
PERMANENT MONITORING OF EMBRYOS	Must be booked at least 1 day prior to the egg collection	€ 460

COMPLETE PACKAGE PGT-A

€ 2 000

- This package can be added to IVF cycles with own or donated oocytes
- PGT package covers all embryos from a specific cycle

PRICE INCLUDES:

- √ Vitrification
- **√** Biopsy
- √ Storage for 12 months
- √ PGT-A







ADDITIONAL OUTPATIENT SERVICES		
INITIAL CONSULTATION WITH UROLOGIST / ANDROLOGIST	Personal / online - 60 minutes	€ 110
CONSULTATION OF RESULTS WITH UROLOGIST / ANDROLOGIST	Personal / online - 30 minutes	€ 55
PREOPERATIVE EXAMINATION PACKAGE	ECGBlood and urine testsExamination by an internal medicine specialistconclusion	€ 145
ECG EXAMINATION		€ 30
EXAMINATION BY AN INTERNAL MEDICINE SPECIALIST		€ 65
IV INFUSION ADMINISTRATION		€ 110
ADMINISTRATION OF INTRAUTERINE LAVAGE		€ 110
OUTPATIENT IRRITATION OF THE ENDOMETRIUM		€ 45
HYSTEROSCOPY - ENDOMETRIAL IRRITATION / DIAGNOSTIC	The price does not include anaesthesia - The cost includes the preoperative examinations	€ 695
GENERAL ANAESTHESIA		€ 120
GERT - ENDOMETRIAL RECEPTIVITY TEST		€ 460
BIOPSY OF THE EMBRYO FOR PGT	The fee covers the biopsy of all embryos from one treatment cycle.	€ 520
ZONA FREE		€ 230
ANALGOSEDATION		€ 80







HyCoSy - THE ULTRASOUND EXAMINATION OF TUBAL PATENCY	€ 110
SURCHARGE FOR CONTRAST MEDIUM HyFoSy (HYSTEROSONOGRAPHY)	€ 120

PSYCHOLOGICAL COUNSELLING

€ 80

1 hour counselling with an English-speaking psychologist - in person or online

ADMINISTRATIVE OPERATIONS	
COPY FROM MEDICAL RECORDS In the case of a repeated request for a document that has not changed since the last request, a fee of € 19 will be charged.	€ 0
EXCERPT FROM MEDICAL RECORDS In the case of a repeated request for a document that has not changed since the last request, a fee of € 9 will be charged.	€ 0
REGISTERED LETTER OUTSIDE THE CZECH REPUBLIC	€ 5

Remember to read the cancellation policies of GENNET clinic.



